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United Automobife Insurance Company

PO, Box 500650 * Miami, FL 32180
905 BAD-7200 + 954462 8R03

October 12, 2006 ]
= IIEt:J?F" TV g

e ool 779

Parigns Toware West
Sunte 300
Thres Parklans Bvd.
Dearbaorn, Michigen 43126-2568
o
Chikm Numb
Biate of Lags: 21204
Policy Number: LEP (03617948
Crear Mr. Norton:
1am in recaipt of your letier dated 972504 and will attempt to provide as much infotmalion as
possible.
In reviswing aur reconds, we | recornd of an seahi thw guhject vehicls, Our

incured advises that he never serviced the e, unless he performed all the ol changes and tune-
= ups on his own. An expert was not called w inspect the vehicle aftes the fire. The photographes that
’ ane in your posscasion, 8 black and white, are the anly pictures we have available. Qur

epprisers took pictures of the subjert vehicle oeing a digite] camera and all information is

downloaded ok an estimating program_ Linfortunately, l am unable 10 pmduc:n any color

Photogrg phs s per your iequest.

i do enclose a copy of the fire affidavit, which our insred completzd. [n addition, we do no longer
heve possession of the subject vehicle o5 it wes sald s salvage.

Should you have any questtons, pleass do nol hesiiste to cantect 1he undersigned ot 305-940-
F290 axt.22]4. 'C-r

Claim Adjosber
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UNITED hUTﬂHDEILE INSURANCE COMPAHNY

2 NEW ADORESS... O + MLAMS, FLORIDA 33180

nuﬂﬂdlmmwm

i 2009 NE 160rd 3L Sulte 200 ; gany « 18000344 2130 -
North Misml Beadh, FL 180

Pl FASE FILL IN COMPLETELY AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY

VEHICLE FIRE DAMAGE AFFIDAVIT

(ALL QUESTIONS MUST SE ANSWEREL)

Date 2.0 O0F
PLEABE SUBMIT YOUHR
reairod TEMIZED BILL DF SALE
LISTING EQUIPMENY ON
YOUR VEHICLE, WITH THIS
Clalm Ne. P, FORM.
Dateof L0535 : D?’ l

nctruedons: lnmmmwnmmmmpmmm“pum thiy Aficavil musi b complokad,
signad, rgtarized and returmad within fve deys of racaipl. Al UEBHoNs, NIBNKs of sataments NHETE be answered. Erter NA
fit ok appiicabla and UK for unknown. 'Wa may also require, Or il almady obnained, 2 racorded sinerend, B signed
slabechd Bndior an exsminsinn undar oah, Faiem fo comgly with ihesa regueais will reaull in calay In handing your
clalm.

ANY FALSE INFORMATION MAY LEAD TO A DENIAL OF YOUR CLAIM!

. ., STATE THAT 1/WE AM S ARE
. . THE OWNER(B) OF THE VEHIGLE DESCRIBED

Inmursdrc Names Policy !

AL

wmmmm

ov Jou
Expiration Dals ol DMV Tag FlogisteSen Blickar {Wo. & ¥r)

kit




Vahichs Firs lamana Aflcieil L..

fi : ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
{Chack off il applicables fo your vehicla)
ALL VEHICILESD INCLUIDING VANS
__ toPLvER-BRAND _ fo s " AEMOTE REAR VIEW MIRHORS
FACTORY WETALLED s Mo | = MRBAQLS)
- DRIMSTALLED AFTER PURCHASE _ Yo __No | _» ANTI-LOUK BRAKES
__ RADID/AMPMSTERED-BRAND Lot o _” FOG LAMPS
—— CASSETTE PLAYER - BRAND Tt __. BUNRAQOF
' 'PERMANENTLY INSTALLED X¥es _ N0 | -2 POWER WINDOWS

_—_ DUAL AR-CONDITIINER £~ POWER SEATS

_v AIR GONDITIONER —_ VINYL ROCF

¥ AUTOMATIC TRANSWMISSION ___ SPECIAL ROOF-TYPE,

— ANTHTHEFT DEVICERAND_Ec fids¢ — ALLDY WHEELS ;
v - MODEL - CUBTOM WHEELE :
" -/ OWER STEERING ' BPARE TIRE :

. CRAUISE CONTROL ___ SPECIAL TIRES - TYRE

LIST ADDITIONAL ITEMS
{both factory Installed and irkalieg altar pochase)

i',ig Bnr _ Ji!jihr rm__{y_f“u_#
g MMWMhmh{mm{s].m},mnumhn:

¥ 3. The ahove dascribed vabicle B rpaigtared 10 (nameis), 200mss[es), tiaghone numberis___ F= e 280 .

Expiain % decent rom parson biked oy

% 4 Whewasthecarpuchassd?__ JF T A0V F06/  imoshdeyyem) New o ussa _ *
5. -If purchassed t:aad, approximate menber of mijes when purchassd L/ o MsLES @:}
g, From whom was the wehiza purchased (namafs), acdrese{as), telaphone rumbers)?_FHallE 44§ - 722 32 4
SIS  mAchade FLard 1500 v He3T
ﬂf.ﬂ,l_.ﬂ;ld F__ 33ni9

Pl 708 2
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" Viahote Fes Damags ASdnd

- -

7. - Vhat was e puschase prios of (ha car? ﬁl i - oy il

Homwis it paid far {l 6. - loan, cash, other)? a g7

ATTAGH A COPY OF THE BILL OF SALE / DRIGINAL PURCHASE INVINCE TO THIZ FORM

& Stalus of Lien 7 Lease (H any and amount): —l

Name, addreas, telephone number of onhokier / ieaseholder . ——

Tolal wmount of fanloase §_ - Pald af? i 80, whan?

»
H nol, how much are your manthiy oaymenis? B, /4 g Howy oty DancTHonts Famain?

Hewe you ver bian mmyurpnpnnrds?#u:E

- Hae your vebhicla ouar boen rapoesaisod? _ Yes _ 3 Mo
© B How many wtm of keys weors avaiable at the tme of purchase? 93

‘How rmany bota of ey, 2re pracsnily avedehio? -

10. How mony peoplo ar permided to dive the car? 2.

1% Lisl the nismed and deiea of Birth (manth, day, year) ol &l parstngs parmitied bn drive your car:




Wainkcke: irs D e Alfchesl -

1% WhﬂhywrmmﬂmT___M.addmmmm
woie_ |
Feow long amployed? l’r"-f LA L

13. |5 tha yahicle normatly garegad? A 2 ¥ oo, where?

14, Whare is ! vahicls nomelly vordced inamals), etdreseios), iedophone numbarie})? __ﬁﬂ_;L___

“Sandced kar? -

mwm -

Whan last sevviced? Ar & ARE Vol 1725 {Atiach 2 capy of e repair / seonce bill)
16: Waa vahide einlen and burnad? A O

16, Doocibedre ___ fAL SR F O TAE Cuonm
o dae  Thr milllE anE  Ters i pe s

17, Whatddyude? __ L s ile T Thexe

18 ummmm:mmwrmmnthfm,_fau} Fler Ao

18, Neme, sddrags ang triephone rarnter of the: peran who drove you hame:

- il

e

FES4-2T8 C 238




-

20 Which fra caparimen] was cailad? At o il RS )
¥1. Whenwere hey called? 2! poplT fé'.é-‘-ﬂ-—-*
Rsport number: Poree & - A - GI R )
"22. Whal was fheir oginion? s /e - e A E 37 SR,
e s mE e -

o ——
-

23, What is your opinion? L' Pou’lt i

24 %IHBWWHMMNHWJM?_#E Who fexd the keys? < h! : /

25 Wire them any wilnezsas to the damege f bumn? (Il 50, give names, adone=sies, talaphona numbacs and

--ﬁmm}_y_ﬁl_f_;ru_ﬁ_# DE Dt s ety ar ¢

26. Yhat was tha name pf the inStwanca compamy 1hal inswrdd your car pricr %o United Automoblle Inswance
Gompary? _fde Oniaseo Comfla
I e, By wimo Wesd your phavions car inurad?

rosoy vo I . c:oci: 04- 0t -3003 _ Dive vivate: S22 01 ~Zc73

Reason for termination:

27. ' Kave you ever ad 2 vehicle stolan batore? _ L0 H g0, when? —_
R—

“Yuar, Make, Modl of Car Bloler:

A

Iy 2. Mas uny mambgr ol your houssholy wver fed B vehicle stolen belos ?_ang

' it &0, pva celaila: "==-='—",__—____

——

Re 7036 5

— ——— -
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Yahicla Fita Carsags AMidmil

Was it mcommad? _ S ——Whal condion wea N In when recoversd? ——

MName of insurance compary st thal me: __ - —— -

Angnanl of safikrnent:  §
Eﬂ Hiz the vahicla descibeg becn Involved in amy ancideol{E] mncs purchaned?

._'ﬁiﬂ
tl‘l"!_l.ﬂﬂdﬂ: j;aﬁf - S yRary . -(f fﬁ-"iﬁ;“ﬁhﬂgz&i

Prinr 1o your purchass haxd tha vehicla bean kwoived in any accident(a) St you Snow of? ~ G

J

If the anewet |8 "yes" K aithor of the abova ba surg 0 inthuds the name ol insurance camer, Ceim fumber, sl of repairs
-oncd nams of repalr shop. Plesso atach = pald ricelpt f possible, . A5

Wod ihare Any xiting cemege b0 your vehics prior i Ky theft and/ o buen? ){./ £

. -.Hnﬂmvﬂﬁ:hdwhdinwlﬂmmmdlinfumbﬂnw ™

e

H recovered, when (dabe / Eme / lozation) and oy witom? -

81, Amy veluabies / propesty In car when slofen /bumed?___£ * > Dencrw;  ~——————

'I:..ﬁhlhlhnmmuﬂwurhmmfmmmm? -
33 , Arg W prisanty m;m?_,&;:._ Fiom who?

.

_54. Wit your vanicle equippad with gy anli-thelt devicas? I so, type: -
luhdulnnlhm Date purchassr
T YA— VES ook whesimastadr__ TS e o
Véan tevice activatad &1 time of thafi?

.

Plre 7505 [
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. Vighicis s Carmmge Afficnt
o )

PLEASE ATTACH THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS TO THES FORML
{FAILURE TS DO 50 COULD GERIDUSLY DELAY PROCESEING OF YOUR CLAM)

i } Ohiginal Tite Certilicale - Not SBignad (H 1hare i no Lienholder)
[#= ) Kays[ah seb)

[ 1 Copy of Bil of 53le 7 Puchase Immice

{ 1 Oxinmeter Miange Sialement

{

Y Copy of last Repalr / Senvica BK

NOTICE: Sanding an Inswance clalm form cordaining frawrdulimt informelicn Hinottgh the mall is 3 violation
of Federal Law - Vol. 18, Uniind Otates Code Section 1341,

'WARNING: Ax por Florida Staluie: B17234 {1} {b) “Any parscn wha knowingly and with [ateet o injqre, defraud,
-of dacaive any insurer fllee & sisteront of chiln or an applicstion corsining any falss, ncomplate or w lleading
infarmatian s guilly of a feloviy of ihe Whird degres.” & & & felcny to Ma a fslsa Vahlols Thall Raport with Pollce,
_pursishalye oy three to saven ywars B prison and o fine of v

ware R -

STATE OF FLORIDA

]
. I om
TOLNTY OF 1
BEFORE ME iha undersigned aulharity authonzed ba adminictor oaihe and lake acknawisdpments personalty
appaared who ks / are {parsonaly
#nown o me] (was £ warg identifiod by Fiorida driver’s Licensa nojg).:
“which-expieds] o ] [nidicale method of idenfiication] on this. day
o , 188____ who upon bsing duly swom, corifies that the indoemation

m::-,rrimfhm a5 incorporatad i e foreqoing Affidavil S trus and corract and That e f she has volunladly soecuted

sarta In my prosence.

Moty Public. {signalure)
Statg of Flarids ai Lame

{ypeid o printad neume)

mmm pupkes:

Flansa compisle sl gueetions or Afldarvit will be returmed o you and will detay the handiing of yous elaim.

~

R, 7785
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— == UNITED AUTOMORBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
— PO. BOX 660580 +' NORTH MIAMI, FI 33140
_ IDF-94G-7299 * 934-462-6407

September 14, 2004 RN
Ford Motor Co. R
Consimer Affaivs 4
P.0. BOX 624EMD-INE-B Mo .

e 21 Al :q)

Dearborn, di. 48125

RBe:  Our Insured
Claim: Mo.: FORD MOTOR COMPANTY

Policy No: N AT
Date of Loss: 2/12/04
Cotnpany Payment: $14,910.00 (salvage deduction siready igken FEP 3 1 2004
Deductible Amaount: $500.00

FFKIE Or ..
OFNEAAL CE!I.II'II?EE

Dear Sir or Madam:

We have been informed that yon are the manufscturer for the vehicle tha our insured
owned, Said vehicle was a 2001 Ford FIS3-XLT 4DR Crew Cab which was involved in
& fire loza. As aresult of this loss, we heve paid our insured, and our insured has paid
his/her deductible interest, in the amounts stated io the caption of this letter.

Our investigation establishes that your company may cany lability under 2 product
defect. Therefore, under our right of subrogation, we roquest reambursement for bath the
company payment and deductible amount shewn above.  Enclosed are our supporing
docusnents for your review,

We have dianied our files for (15) fifteen days. Yow prompt atbention w this matter will
be appreciated.

Sin
/ﬁm

Subrogation Department
{305} 940-7299, ext, 2214

Enclosure: Suppeoning Documents

DCIS DAYS
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ANUIEETI0  BISRATCHED 15T UMTARRNAL SETURSD p—— '
7] | L —
YT Tame | GLWE METE AEPORTIG WAMMOF  OFFIGER EAKIIEH JAY
N T SUBTANA SOMTTO
B CLARSRCATION: Unsiwried Ft Wik, Tmgrn
WLTI WA
L T Y e o v ey
& i3 4 L4 4 ™ (9 (1
M-T 14T 11 TRM TOTAL WATER UsED LADCIGR ML LADOER
0 B R ) = 3 (3
h EQUIPMENT LD
HE EE OE GO GO
FEATWATID: STRUCTURE SVALUS:  STRUGTURE 3 LDGS COMTENT 3 PALLE CONTERT §LOSS
] ] o ] s 1
WORMEVOMCLEVEAR 21 WAKE Enet Privip MODEY . F150 404 LICENSE 138 vy
A ) = (= )
XYY OF xTeNT OF LB of  TWE oo )
cEacscmansy  FAMEDAMME  OTHEIOMBAME  ORGH el T = —
[e]) =] [3] iR | O ]
v—— ATANOPE ALARIE SYETRS PRNATE BRIGADE DETICT EUPHENT
[ L [N s o
RARRATIVE:
0N 3104 1317, Engne 1 vas dimprchect Souln Pokak Pask for & mparsd weiiche o8 k. A1 1321 Engine $1 smbvee oa tha
“aoun nad found & ity Ford Pickul il v fuly veaivea. Enga i w1 H2 L P o oo Tha vahicis

M il ey loowm the homsber tanid Tha stechrice] wiring) s ppeurssl nd discoirssbel B b T B a] Coucraiesh vl Sonrilirm] e B
gl ccpmpiricssst, Bt EENNDE Pl davapn. Thet Srging &l Wiring Spimied b b i K00l ool N bl Sl Of Solidel of igfillon.

This ower af Bag vahiiy wiedd on Nk poana moyily Slereitcd mr Sl Tl Yaiich husll el pariad hio Reiry 3 VoS sk woriieg on e
..m&n:-hlt Thea orninar winbed e Sl w0 Erevious: prokiers il B welioks. MEP D Oifioar Marinse 514 mrapcmin b sl st

~Yorie: 21 W R F-12 Sper Crom Cal dnd. ax, 3Ftrtvverer
" PREMPEDSY DAC: HL Jay AL Rusolgn _Logow MEMGG  OATE: 2120004 AU CATE: ZAGM

AFVERWED BY: ,] m";,/, P
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DaviD H. SmiITH & ASSOCIATES -

FIRE INVESTIGATION 7 ANALYSIS | CONSULTING
1524 BEARY ROAD
BIAMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35215
OFFICE: 1-588-965-FIRE
FAX: 1-BBB-859-FIRE

REPORT RECEIVED

Ny
OF "
FIRE INVESTIGATION

TO:
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE COMPANY
ATTN: MS. MARLA SINGLETON

LOSS DATA Kd [% |

Insured: _
Vehicle: 2000 FORD F-150 XL e\ M
VIN: 1FTRX1 ?L‘Z\'N- |
Loss Date: JULY 13, 2004 P<
Client File No: 7710N903890
Our File No: 14-319 \ﬂ\{ \k.
Issue Date: OCTOBER 22, 2 4 LF)
THIS REPORT 'S FURMISHED AS PRIVILEGED AND COMFIDENTIAL TOD EDDHESSEE.
RELEASE TO ANY OTHER COMPANY, CONCERN OR INDIVOUAL 1ISTHE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ADDREBF}E; f
A B A \ 2
\\ \1"\"\ UA\ﬂ Elt\ E

U ek ;
\i’% % -r"'\-"‘] f_E\ﬁJL{f




David H. Smith & Assoclates

At this Ume David H. Smith & Assocates, Inc. recommends Ford Motor Campany he
present for further analysis, remaval andior testmp of the vehicle or componems
associated to the vehicla. No further analysis should take place until a joint examination
gan bs conducted with Ford representatives present.

If you have any questions or need additional Information, please do not hesitala to
contact our ofiice at (888) 965-3474.

Report prepared and
Subrnittad by

U oo

Fire Investigator

Rapixtmiawad by: _

A Sesp

David H. Smith, C.F.1.
Fira Inveetigatar

PERA-OTE C J8BE




David H. Smith & Assoclafes

PRELIMINARY REPORT

On July 13, 2004 the Bekalb County Fire Department responded io a roported vehicle
fire ot Urun arrival the fire cepartment observed a truck on fire
which was kbeated in frend of the housa undeameaath a trea.

On August 3, 2004 David H. Smith & Associales, Inc. was requested by Ms. Marla
Singdeton of Natlomwide Insurance Company fo conduct an onigin and cause
investigation of the subject vehicle. The investiqation began on August 4, 2004 at which
time the following tasks were conducted In order to datemvine the area of fire origin and
causa of the fire:

. The vehicle was examined at 1045 Atlants Highway Southeast in Winder,
Gaorgia,

The vehicie to be a 2000 Ford F-150 XL with VIN number
1FTRXI7L2

Bum patterns were examinad and analyzed within and throughout the vehicle.

Analyzsiz and documentatian of the vehicla's electrical and mechanical systems
was undertaken.

On August 4, 2004 Jeffrey M. Tenski, C.F L, C.F.El of David H. Smith & Assaciates,
nc. comjuctod an origin and cause investigation of the fire demaged vehicle. Bum
patiemn analysis revealed that the fire criginated within the engine compartment along
the drivers side. According to information obtained, the vehicla was parked at
approximataly 6:45 p.m. on the svening of the fire and the fire was discovered at
approximataty 11:25 p.m. that ssme evaning. leased tne
vehicle for 4 years and then purchased it. has made ng repairs or had
wotk performed on the vehlkde. since pu ] stated Mat he is
not & smeker and the keya were removed from the ignition aftar he parked it ot
approximately 8:45 p.m. the evening of the fire.

pESA-GTE C 3801




Loy Sobh Ford
1665 Scott Blvd
Decatur, Ga 30033

Ford Motor Campany
PO Box 6248
MD-3NE-B

Dearharn, MI 48126
RE:

Pate of Logs: 07-13-04
Clagm No

To Whom [k May Coacern:

Nafiorwide Insneance 15 cumrently investigating a potential suhrogation interest as
arcsult of a five loss which damaged a 2000 Ford F 150 XL, owned
an insured of Nationwide. The fire originsted in the engine compariment,
contaitied to this area We understand that Ford maaufactured this vehiclke whi

purchassd new from Banner Fond now Lon Sobh Ford 11/1999,

Was

The vehicle was parked and unoccupied for several bours when the fire ignited in
the enpine compartment area.

- A preliminary fire expmination of the sabject auto was conducted by Origin and
Cuuse Fire Investigator David Smith. This was a noti-destructive examination and
nothing waa removed fiom the anto. The eoko iz secured at the sincape facility pending
any mexquired additional examination(s).

I have inchided a copy of the responding Fire Department incident report.

Upon your receipt of this letter plezse call me at 770-225-5420 or 770-403-4774
a0 that we may discuss thie matier fasther. T feel sure that you will want to have a

reprasentaine indpect the vehicle.
Nationwide will schedule &n examinatiom of the vehicle by a fire arigin and cause expert

withio the next thirty days, NLT Septemnber 25, 2004 1look forwand 1o hearing from you
to discusa the matters presented sbove.

PEA-2TE £ B8RO




Very truly youss,
Nonda
Marla Singleton

Special Investigator
Nationwide Insurance Company

Encl:
Dekalt: County Fire Report, dated (7/13/04




mmm(ﬁm

August 26, 2004
4 k-1 atnz
Lou Sobh Ford
1665 Scott Blvd
Decatur, Ga 30033

Ford Motos Cotmpany
P Box 6248 F
MD-3NE-B FORC ECEVED
Dearh M1 481256

o SEP 0 1 2004

RE: C
Date of -
Claim No.

To Whomn B May Concen

F THE
CFFIGE Q -

Nationwide Insurance is cuently investigating a polentiak tion inleresl as
a resuli of g fire losx which damaged a 2000 Ford F 150 X1, owned by
. an inaured of Nationwide. The fire originated in the engine compartment  The fire was
contained to this area, We underetand that Ford manufactured this vehicke whi
new from Ranner Ford now Lou Sobh Ford 11/1999.

L S——
a———

The vehicle was parked and mnnccupied for several hours when the fire igoited in
A preliminary fire examination of the subject suto wag conducied by Orngin and
Cuuae Fire Investigator David Smith. This was a non-destructive ¢xamination and

nothing was removed fron the auto. The auto is secured at the storage facility pending
any required edditionsl exemination(s).

I bave inchided a copy of the rerponding Fire Departrant incident report.

Upon your recetpt of this letter please call me at 770-225-5420 or 770-403-4774
sa that we may discuns this mattey farther. | el sure that you will want to have s
repraseatative inspect the vehicle,

Natiomwide will schedule an examination of the vehiele by a fire origin and cause expert
within the next thirty daye, NLT September 25, 2004. [ lock vreard 1o hearing from you
to discuss the matbers presented above.




Very truly yours,

Wiﬁ/gﬁﬁ—

Maila Singleton
Special Irvestigator
Matiomwide [nsurance Company

Enc:
Dekalt Covniy Fire Report, dated 07/13/04




SR WL PR L B Mimama mrama s i — — i m e -

INCIMENT EISTORY DETAIL: DO41950270 Dekalb County Fire
HITIATE:LIFT>%:35 07/131/04 CALL MUNEER: onaz7e
WNTRY ; 23:25:59 CUERENT STATUS: CLOSED

ISPATCH: 21:16.05 ALARM LEVEL: 1 .
KSCENE: 23:32:08 CASE WUMBER: DPQ40004 0458
LOGE 00:38:086 07714704 DISPOSITION: 18-£5

AW CALL: DB/ D4195253%

um'nm:_nc (Maar DENIEON DR

DCATION COMMERTS :

LAREM o Hrn

TATION: Fij TYPE: F10V FIEE- YEXICLE

iD: F23007 PRIORITY: 1

A CARD: R23007 COUR

12:15:59 CTO4 RMTRY TEXT-TRICE o FIFE AT LOC..,VEH IK FRONT COF BOuUcS2
UHDERHEN H \GOURCE :

13.25:59 CT04 ES11 LOCATION , DT A PHOMB:

COMP:HORBISAERGEE, GRBE
13:26:06 FDOL DIGPATCH L13 .
13:26:58 FDO1 HASKUR  R0415850370 E11
13:27:00 FDO1 STATION L3
11:18:51 D01 DAREMPT Eil
23:28:51 FDOO1 EXCHARGE E1l E23

33:38:51 FI1 ID E23 «E23:ENGINE 23
43:32:06 FOO1 ONSCENE EZ3, WELL INVOLVED VEH FIRE
23:39:01 FDO1 MIEC EZ3, REQ ONCALL FIRE INV ON TACS
21:319:f)5 FOO0) MISC 23, Fo05 LR

€1:39:20 FDOI MISC EZ3, F505 CLE .. INV BULL CLR
07fis 04

24:33:05 D01 CLOSE E21 10-&5

JEERATOR AZSIOHMENTH: Cris OFl2 EVANE, L
FDO1 S8C22 CHEREY, L A
AS OF 23:38:01: FN1 D04 HOMARD, 3

PEDA-UTE C MBS







March 10, 2003

Ford Motor Co,

Parkiand Towers West
Suivs 400

3 Parklape Blvd.
Dearborn, ME 481262568

CERTIFIER RETURM RECEIPT REQUESTED

RE: Statc Farrn Claice 4 I
Cur
Dnic of .

Vehicle involved: ' 0

VIN: IFTRWOTW1
The identified 200§ Ford F150 is insured by State Fann Fire and Casualyy Co.
This wehicle experienced a firs and may be a total inss.

Stete Farn would like (o give you an opportonity to inspect this 2001 Ford F150
And give ynu advenced notica of our potential subrogation claim.

Please contact me &1 423 855-6730 for more information regarding this loss.

Sincerely,

el

Temy Siler
Clairm Specialist
{423) 8556780

WY
i B
Do 24448 A
Onde TN 3HEZ GRS
\]\\)
7 o

Fd
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State Farm linsurance Companies

CLAM CFRLCE
o 155 ﬂ HIGHWAY
April 8, 2043 T HATTANDGGA, TN 37422 4445
APR 1 9 2003
Ford Motor Co.
3 Parklane Blvd. Bte. 048 GFF I TF THE
Daarborn, MI 4B12& EJEfAs COUNSTL -

RE: Claim Number: [N

Date of Lozs:

March 7. 2003
Dear Bire:
Here are the anawers Lo your quesrions: ). March 7, 3003 Knox
County, TN, 2. See attached ptatement from our insured. 3. Fire

Dept. report is atkached. 6.10150 (estimated). 7. Coplea of Skatce
Farm's pictures are attached. Pefactive pprte are not known. 10.
made

Engine fire. 11. ¥o i .
IB.MEatar-m;M. Record of paymenta is
atkached. 15, No . . . 21.Engine was running.
22 _Keye were lgnicien: ——

Z5. Vehicle wag leazed new.

Plesae call me, if you have any quesbiona.

Sincerely,

Tffwiilﬂz-&l‘g\ ' 4{'\3

Claiin Representative
(423) B855-6780 IR
o
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E—22% El‘tnﬂlﬂ apsrgarcy for 3 wehiole tire. E-226 arzived oo the acane to find a late
model Fort truck with Elepes viaibls, both in the sugine and paasenger compartmant. B-216
daployed an 1 3/4 sttack hose bo the delwexa fromt corgar and donned ECEA and bagan
axtingquighing the Fire. The fire was koocked down and the paizanger COUpACTEENE lpapecked
finding no othec ooccupants othe: than the owoek that wea peazhy. E-125 onooelled E-227 aod
placed them to ctandby the response area whils cvethaul contlooed. Ho othec fire uas Tound
and the wehiale was luft cold fior the wrecker servios to remove. E-I2¢ retumed to socviow..
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STATEFARMFIRE 1 CASUALTY COMPANY

STATE FARM INDEMNITY COMPANY

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE FARM COUNTY HUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS Barcode Only
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AFFIDAVIT OF YEHICLE FIRE (A1 Queskons Musl Se Complaied b ink)

2
pe—— Iywewm B Zzz090 01

aasrces [ Heme pror I
nmma__mml Staws: &} Marmed O Single Np. of Dependants

Wl

Saclal Securly e Drivers Licanse _
Occupaton RETIRED VYIS Employer's Neme
Addrass Phane

2 Duioof o 03= 0 =200%8 . Time Biseuizel Bdoe DAk BRM g
MzkeofVehidea _FORD  vear3 0] Color MbRnon
e i I
Coriiicate of Tie ¥ SLmrijm_WInma.why? | EALED- ok Hidehm FoRD ’
Nurmber of cyfinders___ 2 Wi 4 7 203 HP.orClorlder___ _ Odomemerresding ICN 50T

Yoo vohicie ncked 7 DY%% ﬂaru\ﬂndmsmﬂadup? Pyvaz CNo
¥whon did you kast 560 your vahicls? nam_njs._-:?_?_ A0n03  Time _3°00 P ¥ iera0 AM. BPM.

Spocitc location where vehicie bumed m.ﬁm-wf&mé_lmLmﬁLJiwm (Rermarons)

Reason veticle wes ket al this location FIRE Creul CALED EORAUIACRERcEOICE]L caus,

Name and address of parson who lafl auto at this location Mﬁiﬁmdng‘.ﬂn&_

Tk drver's kanse ao.

=

When was firs taported to fire depariment? Dale {22 2037 — 30n3A Tm&ﬂaﬁm__ DAM ZPM

Name end Lasation of Flee Station Emn%nilm_mﬂud‘m PiR.. 5

' Daacri:nnmdlrwhathappe f dpmriu rl— Im

or fire (alectrical or machanical malfunclion): _M%@ﬂdmhlnm
Wera you carying a container of flamnable liquid in 1hve vehicle at the lime of fred O Yes A,No

1051121 P, 0118 2000 s 12 PMEDA-BTE C 3812




If yes, give ype of liquid , amount . 5iz8 ang!

rype of container , iecalion of contaimer at e of fire

[ad amall 3moke or 3ee Aames firsl?_ ,hm-‘.x.. ——
™ Sy FRRO
Have you had similar problems crior ta fire? T Y2s P Mo [IFyes, explain

Has vehide been damaged during the past three years? D Yes M Mo I so. give kocalion

, bype of damage , amount of damage § , B dabe

Were rapairs made? O Yes OO Mo 0O Patial  If sz, were they compisted? O Yas ClNa

Yhomade tha repsins?

Mame and address af Insurence company who pald claim damages, if an:

Any other dakns Inihe last hres yaars an this o any other aua? Clves @AN At
Any othar yshicles In your househald? (B Yas ONo MOTOR Homg -iRT, 5TH-TE FORM NS PAD
Mame of kisurance company and agent on oher vehickes _ <1 E L [

Your priar inaurance company and agenl_ T 20 r

' Any homeowners clalme within the pest 8 mortho with State Famn? [ Yes B] No

With any other carmier? N D

A. Vehicls Equipmeni (Check if vehick: had any of the fellowing)

{1 Radio AM 8] Power Steer 7 Vinyl Roof M Cryice Controd ~ Tires Transmisalon:
H AMFM  Power Brakes 8 Tinted Gless B Compact Disc [ WiW B Automatic
M Stwao @ Power Locks B MagWheels K} SunMoon Rool  [B] Radial O Standard
# Tape Deck & Power Windows [ T-Top= O Spectal [ Console
0 A Gond. # Powsr Seals (B THI Stearing Wheel O AuioStick
O Other:

C} CB Radio voe Cost § Dale Instaled

O Purchassd From : _Lamer fouuinepisg Feal.

4. Vehitle Condilinn
Othar distnguishing leatunes (Dants, dedals

trailer hitch, interior, eic).
Palnt O Feir 1 Good & Excellent
Trammizsion [ Far ) Good (@ Excellont M.i},_
Engine D) Fair € Good_ (4 Excellent Brragaa onnd Sna QunGull8

Faerrraids, v (MYPL

Body O Fair O Good ) Excallent %MLE,MJM
5. Name and addrezs of service slation/garage: M‘_au&wm

. Who performs roullng mainlenance mwﬁg&wh_ Dele last serviced 2 vy Mugs BG G

10512+ Ruv. 05152002 i §

PEE4-OTS C 3E13




Wi pesorms State MY inspaction? Dete last inspacied
6. nmmm__ﬁ‘_e;tu 2001 M New [Jused Purchase Frice § [ 0D 3447 Yn
Trade-n _ NA Miawancy _
EH&MHMquﬂNamaMH@msh@W. Sy
::dwuhmﬂummshrsﬂn? . . ‘ __“"‘. -.:-'u. . - o -

Howwas the car paid for? D) Gash [ Ghack LEhﬁED

If firancad, nams and address of fnance compary _ YD Magom CoMbiNg =

Acoount £ Batance Due § Loan Terms Manths

is accourd past due? £ Tes B No How Lang?

Are keys in your possession? CJ Yaz O Na lgnition key % 4y MG enTcl Tunkkey# Phl),

Do you have other thef Insurance? O Yes B Mo Policy#

Name of Ineurance company S TATE FARM InsoppniE Co,

Was this 8 rebullt wreck? I ves FiNo T yes, nams of rebuildar

Waa K a recovered that? [ Yes Mo [Fyes, date of theft

' 7. Amount for which you are making claim $__d 1 |

8. Are the answers you have given trua Lo the besl of your knowledge and belief? ] Yea [ No

t it a etinn in mowingly provida false, nconapiste or fisicading Information b & insliete Sofmgany [T e purpose of deiriicding e company.
ufatites Inchidn Imprigenmant, Anes apd denkd of Insyrance banefis,

SURSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME Ihis day of W&t yoany_ 2L 2 s
in b‘lﬂ}l’ e Qﬂgmm; County, lenex
Notary Putiic s SR L commission expies: : a4

WEL12 .1 Faw. 18- 182002 Piggd tE3n PEBA-O7E C 2414




To whom it mey concem

This is a history of the Ford F150 with a soper crew a2 leased by i G

mew'llqm_ﬁnm[m
Ciurmingham Ford Co on March 29, 2004 a payment of 5100000 and =
monihly payment of $497.42.

After using thin P U. for s=veral months, I discovered that it was msing more gasoline than
than it showdd, 1 checiced the miles per gallon that | was getting and after several chacks [
foruud chat [ weay petting eight to ten mibes per gallon, so I took the P.U. hack i
Cunningsham Ford place. 1 taok U to have the oil, 2tc.changed. and was mld that they
ponld not find out sy problesys. Later when they were comacting 3 Recall, 1 was told that
they could nnt find anything tn cause the F . 40 use so muoch fuel. Later I called
Cuopningham Ford Co. and was told the company would iry to correct the problem.

I drove thix Pick-Up for approximately 10,150 miles, and on 03-07-2003 it canght on fire |
anud Taemed np. todaded. 1 wan driving this vehicle, and 1 noticed a rown spat that

appeared & be getling larger, =0 I stopped to check oot the prohlem and dizcovered that

black smoke was coming out hoth sides of the engine compartment and decided tha the

P.U. was on fire. T ran o the next botiae and scked the Lady in call the Fire Depariment

which she did and wa both went owand the Pek 1p and by this tirpe the P.UL was flaming

Becmwe of fear of an explosion we did not get any clozer to the buming vehicle. By the

fiates the fire crew artived at P11, it had burned back 1o the PLE, bed,




1

e : DOT Auto Safety Hotline FDR AGENCY USE ONLY 100192

LS. Departhart Vohicle Owner's Questionnalre Data Recahad Repasiory []
of Transportation T Report VYehicke Satety Defects
1-B88- 3. B
Watioral Highway 13-3:8D§§I7-| fzggﬂ- p J: 'Bﬁ-]#’l'l—!ﬁ 2: [I¥ Reference Ho.
Trams Sefacy ( e ) . "1
Administration : INTERNET:www.nhtsa . dot.gov/hotline 10105412
CWWNER INFQRMATICN (Type of Print) -
o U
Acire- SN :
—_— - Evening Telephone Humhb
T nanen . [ e [y
Lo your autterira NHTEA of yoor valiicle 7 T"
In the absancs of an au choroua o Dhe Wil maGufacsrar,
Slgnoture of Crwer . Detn_* -

YEHICLE INFORMAT fON
T7 gl Wehicte It ficvicn Ninbwer [ ocaied RE bothom ! windshieid.m cher's sk

Mk, - ‘Wodel Model Yers
scaessHrwi R . . CHRYSLER SESRING CONVERTIBL | 1998
DataPurch Desker's Hama and Tolaphons Wumbor | ——— - e ] Faa Type:
5'?af7gr Cace caliv€  Vaar N-PARO oo Ges
T R ns [ S| G
Transmimbn Type {0 Amock Braked Powerran - :?:::}EEIETREL ﬂ;ﬂl
MITOUATIC | E] Gruse Gomrat | FRONTWHEEL BRIVE NSTEM: IGN ITION: SWITCH
Mulipks Falira: 4

__FAILED COMPONENT{S]/PART{S) INFORMATION

Inticent Cate(s) Fakura Lileage: Falura Spaad
05-JAN-2005 24000
ADDITI TEM HE |

Tira Miakn Tira Modal (Nam or Humbarl Tim $za {Example PZ16/66R16}
W E u-ig'inm ETWM Faflore Location:
Tee ﬂumnmt Code . Tie Folue Typs

Anmpumlm A CHILD SEAT FAILURE
Maka . Debe Manufastarsd: | model No . Mame:
Saat Typa: : Inytaleticn $usten:
Thud Yees Cunasnunm ooda: - Faind Part: ) .
APPLICABLE mquH‘l.‘ mmmuwrlm

Grash Fra HumnarnTPmulnll rqmmm ) pg.;u _ '
Narrative Dogoription of Incldem{S), Crashles), and | nlury(les).

Fuaze descrbe [1) svents laading up to the faliura, (2] falers Bnd = commenuenees, Bnd (3) what wes done oo Correct o Talure;
Lu, parta repsired or repleced (and if oid part |3 svaiabie).

CONSUMER COMPLAINED ABOUT AN (GNITICN PROBLER. IN THE LAST 4 YEARS CONSUMER REPLACED THE KEY CYLINCER 4 TIMES.
CONSUMPR CONTACTED THE MANINFALTUIRER N SEVEM DIFFERENT TIMES. AND WAS TOLD THAT HIS

GLOSED. THEY WILL NOY HELE CONSUMER. 3K | € £, & g ' o g £o0n ‘_ﬂ ol . &
o7 M"V' SE Y pay . LR v Hiin. ¥ yrr. CHe J"H/ -
é.ﬁ-.ﬂ-* &VEJ s_l{‘ /f— ~ ﬂ._ ’/f.ﬂ-ﬂ. oI /M.f_' - "Rﬁﬁ_'
)‘hq- Ay S )’vm' 4 }""’""’W i Lt L u-;ﬁ' s !‘"l-v:"-‘
%a‘ﬂﬂn bt e A he 5}1’5"953: -Md";ﬂri': F-wn-- i

il : ATTACH ADINTION AL SHFFTS IF NECFESARY |
Tha MMH’ 'IW-I-MIH:I.H“ EWTI'hlnlurrhnIJnn lﬂruqm’nl mm.uﬂu—hym Intha Netions! Higwoy Traime Safacy Acr sl £k b Lyt
BT 4. You s uncher o ohilgartion to- ras pond this nalre. YOur reIponas mry B used £a atalat the NHTSA In determining whaiher s Menucoere:

By BACa AR Ao | in acton Lo cerect, w safisdy gafect, [ tha HWMlmmmmmwlkwmtm.mmm WO FBADCH1 S,
Or a yiat el g aynary terast, may b used [N BUperE o7 T Ageasy™s actia
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Pﬁm ‘D? SoRREC LY AL LERE
STOCKTON, CA 95207 WELA '
2094730354 BEFTY
Attoruey for Plaintiff THIS CASE HAS BEEN ASSIGNED TO
.77+ PETER SAERS IN DEPARTMENT 13
. FOR ALL PURPOSES, INCLUDING TRIAL
SUFRRIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN JOA
Caza Mo, OV g¢ 14
' OF EXPRESS WARRANTY
AND VIOLATION
OF CONBUMER.
FORD MOTOR COMPANY, WARRANTY ACT
DOES 1-10, INCLUSIVE [CC §1794.CC §1T91]
Defendmts.
Phainti#F alleges:
1 Plaiou I 2 cn individual end is now, and &t all tanes menticned in tis

compilsipt was, 2 recident of San Joauin Comty, Califoria

2. Defeardants, Ford Motor Company, (*Defeadanta carparation™) s pow, and ot all times
mentioned in this complaipt were, » cocporstion doing husinesy under the laws of the Stwte of
California,

3. At afl thnes mentioged in thix complainl, Defevlants corporadion wes in the business of
manfacturing mcmobiles,

4. On May 7, 2001, plaimiff parchased a 2001 Ford F150 from  couil selles &3 defined in
Civil Code section 1791(T): Munteca Ford (retail selles”) locaied et Mantees, California. Az
part of & written loase agreement entered jnto betwoen plantiff snd the retail seller, planiff
ﬁnm&ﬂleﬁukidthmﬂMWleilCmm.

FEDA-B7E C 01T
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“Jan 15 02 1Z141p Curryllastgate 209-473-41U8 p.2

] - -

1
7 5. The uwck purchased by plaintiff was manufectured by Defendants corporation on an

4 || vaknova date at its manufecturing plant. Deferdants corporation mede & express warraaty
4 | which accompanied the track and wameriod that the truck would perform properdy for a
5 | perod of 36 tooths or 30,000.00 miles.
61 6, Afler plaimiff purchased the track, plaintiff used the tnsck for @ short patiod of tima in
accordance with the normel operation of ihe truck and did not mishandle or otherwise damage
the trock. Gn or about July 2001, plaintiff discovered that the truck failed 1o peaform properly,
and since thet time the trick have failed to conform to the tenms of the express warmnty in
:?Jthmﬁminmk’umﬁsﬁmmdengimmwmdmmhdb}mehm:hdﬂ.
12 In addition, the mir conditioner and seqts were repaired. In August 2002, the trock caughd fire
13 | 2nd was severely demaged.
14] 7. Pursuant to Civil Code section 1793.2(b), plnintiﬂ'ddiwr:dﬂmhwkmﬁuﬂ:;ﬂ-
15 | Defemdanis corporation’s service nod repmir facility(Manteca Ford) within Califorsia.
16 | Defendan inspected said truck and was unable to determine the cause of the fire, Dafendant
17 | as ot boen able 1o repric o wnwilling and deSendant’s local dealer s unable to regeir the
12 _—
;: 8. Defendants ¢orporation has committed a willful viclation of the Song-Beverly
n Consumer Warmnty Act and Tenner Consumer Protection Act and has breached the cxpress
o9 § Warmaly described in this complaint in that the defects in tha truck were not remedicd sfier a
73 | reasanable mumber of attempts to do 5o and the Defendants cocporation refused to replace the
24 || truck ot reimburse plaintiff at requirsd under Cirvil Code section 1793.2(d)].
25} 9 Plmiotf justifishly revoked acceptance of the truck by siempting to deliver the truck to

26 § Mantaca Ford and contacing Defendant in which plaintilf demanded thi Defendapts
N

18

.,h
B
9

TN

PERM-TR C 3816




Jan 15 03 12:43p  Curryluestgate '208-473-4108 p.3
1 wmmhmﬂnrmﬁhmﬂdﬁfinmmﬂhmm
2 ] price paid, less the Aot diractly atiributable to use by plainilff
31 10. Plaintiff has imcurred 2nd will contime t incur damages and costs acd expemcs,
* Y inchuding sttomey foes, ss u result of Defendsats's breach of express wararty and violstion
: of the Song-Beverly Congumer Warranty Acl aud Tanner Convumer Probection Act.

- 11. Pleintiff is eqtitled 1 a civil penalty against Defendants corpontion of two times the
g | amoumt of actual damages for its willful violation of the Song-Beverdy Conaumer Wacnanty
g | Act and Taaner Consumer Protection Act.

10| WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands juigment sgainst Defendmis corporation for the
H | foflowing:

121 1. damages in the amovnt it amount to be proven st trisl;

Bl 2 incidental and consequential damages, if appropeiate;

:: 3. A civil penalty of two times the amount of achal damages;

6 4. Costs and sxpenses of mit, including atioroey fecs sccouding w proof; and

17 5. Any other and further telbef the corat considers proper.

12 Deated /- J-03 |

m_.mcllﬂ




SPCHNAMA Add Action 08/30/02 15:52:57
[ 1 ]

TIN- 1FT‘RIl'?LI311_ Yaar: 2001 Modal : F-SERIES

e .

Tmt: Cage: 759762641
Ipgue Type: a7 LEQAL Iegue Stakua: ¢ IMVESTIGAT
Comm Typa: FH PECHE Cdomater Reading: 306000

01412 MANTECA FORD-MERCORY
Symptom Desc: BACKFIRES ACCELERATICN ALL BNG
Reascn Desc: LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE
Origin Depc: CORSUMER APFATRS - LITIGATICN
Actlon Dage: FINAL CRSE DISPEOSITION

Odomater Type: MI
Document Number:

Leqal Iasue Type:
AN Court Code:

CAN Award Code:

Commants: LPR HAS RECEIVED FRAXED INSPECTICN REFORT. LPR HAS ADVISED
CUSTOMER VIA VOICEMAIL ON HIS CELL PHONE THAT MATTER WEEDS_
T0 GO THRCUGH HIS IRSURANCE COMPARY AWD EXPLAINED SUBROGATIC
N PRUOCESS.
Fli=Help F2=ActionLiak FE=Add F&=DealerInfo
F9=FravCOommencs FlU=HaxtCommant = Fll=Manu Fl2=Reburn Fli=DealerList
OFOATE ESTCCESEFTL LPRELA]

PERA-TTE C 2B20




SFCHADMA Actlion Detzil Ga/20/0Z2 168:0%:30

=

VIN; 1FTRX171L401 Year: 2001 Madal: F-SERIES

Name: : Hm Ph:

Trmt ; Casge: 799752641 Cay FPh;

symptom Desc: BACKFIRES ACCELERATION ALL ENGINE TEMP

Reascn Desc: LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE

Dealar: . MANTECA FORD-MERCURY, INC.

Imsmue Type: 07 LEGZAL Issue Status: 0 OPEW
Comm TyRe: PH PHONE Odometer Regading: 30000 MI
Analysc: RWILLIAM ROXAMMHA WILLIAMS Document Rumber:

Accion Dete: OBf15/D2 Action Data: Y Articon Time: 14:18:47 EST

Orxigin Deee; US CONCERN CASE BAROE

Action Desc: ADVISE CUST INFORMATION WILL BE SEXT TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Cocmments ; CUSTCMER SAYS: =aAt}aU=aT 17 2¢02 =THE VEH IE AT MY HQUSE NO
W aTHERE WAS A BACKFIRE IN THE ENCINE WHENI WAS ACCELLERA
TING AND THEN THE ENGIWE CAUGHT FIRE WHILE 1 WAS DRIVING =
TEE WHOLE ENGINE WAS BURNT OF AND IT MADE A LOUD BOUM KQISE,
THE ENGINE IN THE VEH IS NOT THE ORIGIONAL . IT WAS A REPLA
CEMENT BY PORD DLR =I HAD TO PUT THE FIRE OUT WITE A NEIGHB

Fl=Help Fa=AddAction f4=PravAction FS=Nextdcticn Fé=AcrionData

F9-PrevCammants FlOs=HextComments Fll=Menu FlZaReturn F13aESP

HOBE COMMENTA AVAILARLE LPRELAI

PEMA-ITE C 3621
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SFCRADMA Action Detall 08/20/02 18:05:11

E Lk

VIN: IFTRE1ITLOL Yaar: 2001 Model: F-SERIES

Cwner 3Jtatun; WsD:
Name : Hm Fh:
Trmr - Came: 759762641 Cay Fh:

Symptom Desc: BACKFIRES ACCELERATION ALL EMGINE TEME
Reagon Desc: LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE

Lealer: MANTECA FORD-MERCURY, L[NC.

Isgue Type: o7} LEGAL Iague Staktus: o OPEN

Comm Type: FH PHOMNE pdometer Reading: 30000 MI
Analyst: RWILLIAM ROWANNA WILLIAMS Nocument Number :

Action Date: 08/19/02 Action Data: ¥ Action Time: 14:18:47 EST

Origin Desc: US CONCERN CRSE BASE
Acrion Desac: ADVISE CUST INFORMATION WILL BE SENT TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS
Commenks: CEMEHT BY FORD DL -I HAD TO FUT THE FIRE OUT WITH A NEIGHR
QURS HOSE, AND SCOMECNE CALLED THE FIRE AND POLICE =1 FILED
A FIRE REPORT AND IT WOULD BE COMPLETE IN & FEW DAYS =I WAS
DRIVING ON MAINE STREET =I HAVE NOT CALLE DTHE INSURANCE
=I DO NOT WANT TO FIX THE VEH, I WANT THE VEH BAUGHT BACK F
ROM FORD PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: NONE CAC ADVISED:
Fl=Eelp FimhddAction Fd4=Prevaction FS5=RextAction Fé=ActionData
FomPrevicmuenta Fli=NextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return F13=ESP
NORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE LPRELAZ
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SFCHADMA Action Detail DB/20/02 18:05:34

--

VIN: Trrrx /Lol Fea- 2001 todel: F-SERIES

Owner Statua: SUBSEQUENT

Hame: Hm Ph:

Tmk : ag: T59TEZEAL Cay Ph:

Symptom Desc: BACKFIRES ACCELERATION ALL ERGINE TEME

Beagon Desc: LEGAT - ACCIDENT / FIRE

Dealex: . MANTECA FORD-MERCURY, INC.

Iasue Type: o7 LEGAL Ismu= Sratua:

Comm Type: FH PHONE Odometer Raading: 30000 MI
Anzlyst: RWILLIAM ROXANNA WILLIRMS Document Humber;

action Dake: 08/19/02 Action Data: ¥ Actiom Time: 14:18:47 EST

Origin Desc: US CONCERN CRSE BASE

Action Deec: ADVISE CUST INFCRMATION WILL BE SENT TO CONSUMER AFFAIRE

Comments ! RCM FORD PER CUSTOMER, CERLER SAYS: NONE CAC ADVISED:
- I WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TC OUR CONSUMER AFFAIRS GR
OUF. SOMEBQDY FROM COBSUMER AFFAIRI WILL CONTACT YOU IK 2 B
USIKEES DAYS. PLEASE HOTIFY YOUR INSURANCE CARRIEE AND REPD
RT THIS INCIDENT. INFERENCE CASE ID: 5348

FlaHelp F2=pddActlion F4=PrevActlion FS=BextAction Fé=ActionData

Fo9=PrevComeenta FlOsNextComments Fll=Manu FlZaReturn FLI=ESP
BO HKORE COMMENTS AVAILARLE L.ERETA




CURRY & WESTGATE
A Profemicmal Corporstion
Attorneys ol Law
Patrick Curry 5637 N, Pershing Avenue
Darla Westgate Suite A-1 fax
Stockion, Califernia 95207
E-Muil: patemrry(@earthlink wet
January 7, 2003
Erika Smith
Ford Motor Company
P.0, Box 6248
Drearborn, MI48126
ViA US MAIL and FAX 1]11-B45-5669 -
e S
==-: .‘..
Dear Ms. Smith: = J;

I am in receipt of your denial of my client’s claim for damage to his new truck, Ford -q
of clectrical fires, | tried ang several yean ago and prevailed. n

1 have filed B complaint in San foaquin Superior Cowst. Your ageat of process will be served
SOOI

[ was hoping to work this problem out, but oooe again the consumer is ignored by the
manufacturer. Pleage comact this ofce to resalve this matier without coun supervision.

Sine:rcljr.

PEDR-8T8 C 3824
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Page 1 of 1

Action Dotail
Yaar: 201 Modl: F-SERES Cata 755762641
Owmor Bimlus: Subsequent el 2001
Syniptom Daso: EHGINE SENERAL CONCERN MECH FAILURE Frimary Phon
Raason Dasc | EGAL - OFHER ATTORNEY DEMAND Secondmry
Isane Typs: 07 LEGAL fusue States: CLOSED Duslar: . MC.
Origln Dusc: CONSULER AFFARS -LITIGATION PREVENTICN P& A Code: 01412
Action Desc: DENY ASSISTANCE - REFER TO WSURANCE CARRER
Odoncaiar: 25000 M Comm Type: GTHER
Action Datw: 010672003 Action Tire: 1221205780 Action Dala: No
Aralyst Marna: SUITH ERIKA {EL ) Analyst: ESMITHES

—ruwr T e

COVMENTES: PER DECISION AND INSPECTION MADE 1H D03, VEH HAD AFTERMARKET CONNECTORS FROM THE 02
SENSORS AHD AN AFTERMARKET CHIP FOR THE FOWER TRAIN CONTROL MODULE. FER THE INSPECTION REPORT, THE VEH

COULD NOT FASS CA SMOG INSPEGTION AND {3 NOT LEGAL TOHE OPERATED THIS WAY. Wit SEND RESPONSE REFERRING
CUE_'I'TD;IN-EG@BR_ER S

- - >

§ZEE D SLD-¥d3d
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CURRY & WESTGATE

A Professinaal Corporation
Atereys ot Law

Patrick Curry 5637 N. Pershing Avenne (20904730194
Darla Westgate Suite A-] - (209A73-4108 fax
Stockton, California 35207 SLToy T
E-Mail: patcurry@esrthlink.net

November 11, 2002 2 Wi ny

Ford Muotor Comparty
Customner Assistance Center
P.O. Hox 6248

Dearborn, MI 48121

RE:  Lemon Low ver e L

My Client: Jorge Toscano
Date of prchass: 5-701
Milesge: 29000

Drear Ford:

This lettzr is to fonn you that this firm rcplcsmt_-eprdmg a 2001 Ford F150 pickup
he purchmse from Manteca Ford in Manteca, Califomnia an 5-7-2001 . Please note the fallowing:

Within s few wecks, the engine and transmission was replaced by the desber. The air conditioner has
expericnced problems and the seats were replaced, In August 2002, the truck caught on fire was
seversly darnaged. The deales is ot a loss. Ford sent an engineer to inspect the truck, but was unable wo
determine the reason for the fire. My client has telepboned Ford warranty and they refer back 10 the
dealer and later denied the claim befare the Dispute Scttlement Board.

My client has attempied to resolfve the problem with the Local dealer, but they inform bim thas they do
nat honor the Lemon Law and woukd not replace hia truck.

My clicrt bercby demands satisfaction under the Song-Beverly Cansumer Wiarranity (Lemon Law)
Civil Code§ 1793.2 which statcs in part that the mamdfaceyrer shall either replace or reimburse the
buyer under the sxpressed warranty. The warmnty is for threa years or 36000 miles.

Flease coptact this office to set up ihe transastion requested above. Failure to do so by December 6,
2002 will result in Jegal action.

PEEA-NTE C AE2§
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LAW OFFICES

FRANCIS R. GARTNER & ASSOCIATES

HY: DANIEL M. BRCAWN, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY ID. NO. 59838

UNICN MEETING, Ill, SUITE 215

950-B HARVEST DRIVE

BLUE BELL, PA 19422

(215) 6194348 Adtomey for Plaintité

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BUCKS COUNTY

Hextford,
Y.
Ford Motor Go. :  NoO.
Three Parkiand Boulavard :
Dearborn, M 48128
And
McCafferty Ford Sales, Inc.

1939 E. Lincaln Highway
Langhome, PA 19047

CIVIL ACTION COMPLAINT
The plaintif, by and through its counsel, hereby complains of the
defendant snd avers as follows:

. rrae, [ - -

corporation quakfiad to do busipesa in the Commonwestth of Pennsylvania and

which thialittalns i address ot N  ornectcut NN

2,  Timby, Haft, Kopli, Fanning & Sac s a law firn that conducts
business at 330 South State Road, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940,

PEBM-E7A C 320




3. Defendant, Ford Mator Co., is a corporation qualified te do
business in the Communwealth of Pennsylvania and which maintains its address
at Three Parkland Boulevard, Dearbom, Michigan 48128,

4 Defendant, McCafferty Ford Sales, Inc, is a corpetation quslified to
do business in the Commgnwealth of PFennsyivania and which maintains its
addreas at 1839 E. Lilru':nln Highway, Langhome, PA 1BM7.

LN At all thmes redevant hereto, Timby, Hatt, Kopil, Fanning & Sac
(hereinafter referred to as "Timby Haft”) owned a 1999 Ford Expedition which
was insured by Travelers Propery Cascally Company of Ametica.

6.  Dafendant, Ford Motor Co., designad, teated, manutaciured,
suppiied andior otharwise placed o the stream of commerce the 1998 Ford
Expedition ownad by ptaintilf, Timby Haft

7. Defendant, McCafferly Ford Sales, Inc., sold, repaired, inspected,
serviced and meintained the 1898 Ford Expediion owned by Timby Haft

8.  OnApri 18, 2002, Lamy Heft had paried the subject vehicle at the
Treaose train station, Boundbrook Avenue, Trevose, Penmayivania 18053 to
board & train.

9. The 1899 Ford Expedition, whila parked at the Trevosa train
stafion, ignitad on fire, causing damags to the subject vahicle.

10, Thefine ariginated In the engina of subject vehicls.

1. _ As a result of the aforementioned fire, the vehicle of plaintiff Tamby,
Haft sustained substantial damage.

2 PE3-278 C M9




Company of Amevica pravided nsurance coverage o the vehice of Timby Haft.
13. Due to the damagas sustained, Timby Haft submitted a claim to its
insurer, and the plaintiff, pursuant to the ferrnz of the applicable insurance policy,
paid $24 418.97. Thea plaint# is subrogated to the rights of its inswred.
| COUNTI

BREACH OF EXPRESS WARRANTY
PLAINTIFF V. DEFENDANTS

14.  Plaintiff hereby incorporales by raferance paregmaphs 1 through 13
25 K same were fully a=t forth at length.

15. When the aubject Fard 1989 Expedition was purchased, the
defendants provided an express wamandy pertaining to thia vahicle.

18.  Atthe fime that Timby Haft purchased the subject Ford 1852

Expedition, the englnae and/or s componants were defective.
17. The defandants have breached the terms of the axprass wamanty

by refusing to honor andfor ablde by the tarms.

48; The defendants hava breachad the wamanty provisions covering
the Ford 1999 Expadition.

19. As @ result of the fire and resulting damagas, Timby Hatt submitted
a clalm to e Insurer, and the plaintif, pursuant to tha tems of the appéicable
inaurance policy, paid $24,418.97.

20. The defendants are Fable to the plaintif for the damages, losses

and/or expenses the plaintiff has sufiered.




WHEREFORE, the plaintiff respectfuly requests this Honcrable Court to
enter judgment in its favor and against the defendznts in the amount of
$24 418 97, plus interest, costs and attomey's fees.

COUNTH
BREACH OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES
PLAINTIFF ¥, DEFENDANTS

21.  The plainifff hereby Incarporatas by reference i3 sllegations in
paragraphs + threugh 20 as if same were fully set forth at langth herein.

22,  When Timby Haft purchazed the subject 1998 Ford Expedition the
dafandants provided an implied wamanly of merchantabiiity and/or fitness for a
particular purpose.

23. The defendants bresched its implied warranty of merchantabiity
antdfor fitness for a parifcular purpose as the subject 1995 Ford Expedition
caught fire on April 16, 2002 ceusing the damages previously described.

24. Asadirect and proximate result of the hmac:.huftha impliad
waaranty of merchantebliity or fitness for a perticular purpose, the subject vehicle
m.u_dsnagad. Dus to the damage sustained, Timby Haft submitted 2 claim o s
Inzurar, and the plaintiff, pursuant to the tarms of the applicable Insurance palicy,
paid $24,418.97.

25.- Az a direct and proxXimata result of thelr breach of impllad warranty

of merchantability or fitness for a paricular pirposa, the defendants are kable to

R

the plaintiff for the damages ncurred a2 a result of said fire.

PEBA-OTA C 3831




WHEREFORE, the plaintiff respactfully requests this Honorable Court to
anter judgment in its faver 2nd against the defendsants in the amount of
$24,418.97, plus interest, costs and attomey's fees.

COUNT
BREACH OF WARRANTY
PLAINTIFF V. MCCAFFERTY FORD SALES, INC.

28, The plalntlﬂ' hereby incorporabes by refarence its allegations in
paragraphs 1 through 25 as if same were fully set forth at length berein.

27.  Prior lo the subject fre, Timby Haft had entered into a service -
contract with defendant, McCafferty Ford Sales, inc.. for any and all repairs,
inspections, mmmﬁﬂmﬂsﬂ to be performed on the
subject vehidle, - |

28. Defendant, McCafferty Ford Sales, Inc., was the only entity which
had perdormmed mechanical services on the subject vehicle from the time that
Timby Haft had obiained sald vahlde. |

20. Defandant, McCafferty Ford Salss, Inc., by and through its agents,
servants, workmen andior employees, warranied that is services would be
. paformed In o pruﬁuumlﬂlndmpeﬁltmmnar

30. The defendant, McCaffesty Fornd Sales, by and through its agents,
servants, workmen and/or employeas, have breached the wamanties it provided.

at, The breach by the defendant, McCafferty Ford Sales, by and
through s agents, sarvants, workmen and/or employees, caused In whale or in
part the dm o the suhject vehicta of Timby Haft, which damages




approximete $24.418.97, and which damages were paid _

32. Duotoils breach, the dafendant, McCafferly Ford Sales, is liable
io the plaintiffs for the damages, losses and/or axpenses incurred a5 a resutt of
said fire.

WHEREFORE, the plalntH respectfully requests this Honoeable Court o
anter judgment in its favor and ageinst the defendant n the amount of

524 41B .97, phue inferacst, coats md altomey's feps. -
FRANCIS R. GARTNEHR & ASSDCIATES

WA
e OB
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VERIFICATION

Y 1o+ stste that the facts sst fori in the

foregioing compiaint are true and correct $o the bast of my knowledge, information
and bellef.

| undarstand that any falss statemants herain mada are subject to the =
penaltias of 18 PaC.S A, section #8904 migting to ursworn falsification to
authorities.

PER4-BTA £ 3834




SULLIVAN & SULLIVAN

A Professional Corparation
Attorneys at Law

LAXEMBIURE CORMOBATE CENTER
3 EXECUTIVE DRTVE
LANGEDENE, PA 19847

THANCH L SULLIYAN TEL: Z[3-3T5-TT00
DIRLCT DLAL: 25590387 FAX: 215179020
E-MATL- Gageuiiivapiegilon

File Ma: 3931005

June 5, 2002
Shawn MNorton, Claims Analyst
Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers Woat, Suite 300
Three Parklane Boulevard
Dearbom, Michipan 48126-2568

RE: Chinant:
LvE: 4-1

Dear Mr, Norton:

Please be advised thia firm represcnis McCaffery Ford Sales, Inc., an authorized dealer
of Ford Motnc April 24, 2002, I sent 4 notice to your office of a claim being
asscrted by one, - in connection with a fire loss which wes occasioned
Y9 Ford Expediti of tmy letter was to advise you that my client hed
been placed on notice o

clain.

FPleags ba advised that McCafferty Fond Sales, Inc. ia mol meking a claim but rather is
nolifying you solely o claim. i letter to me of May 7, 2002 chould
really be addressed or your i3 &n aftorney in Bucks County,
Pemsylvanip. His office address is “The Barclay Building, 330 South Stats Street, P. 0. Box 99,
Newtown, PA 18340". His telephone number ia 215-968-6886. You may want to redirect your

letter S roquest fom him all the information you are sseking.

Shoald you have eny guestions concerming any of the above, please do not hesitate to
contect me. Your conrtesy and cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

Fi8:emog
e¢: Tadd Buch
Mike McMenamin

pro4-378 ¢ 3634




PE24-275 ¢ i




Y \V 4
couseNOIZ1017 8 /et / G‘: -'P‘J

!LJI'IH! IS.

[N THE DISTRICT COLIRT

MADIZON COUNTY, TEXAS

Lo D B0 OO WO MDY LD

¥

FORD MOTOR COMPANY,
Defendant, ﬂfummm, DISTRICT
i PLAINTIFF'S ORIGIN ]

TO THE BONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: .

COMES NOW, STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO AS SUBROGEE 0-

I = =fecoe (0 55 "Praintift.” and complains of FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, a Detaware Corporation, hereinafier referred to as “Defendant,™ and forcause of action
would rspectfitlly show the Coutt as follows:

k. DISCOVERY
Discovery in this sult is intended to be conducted under Leve]l Ong of the Texas Rules of
Civii Pmeedure unfeas otherwise ordeted by the Court.

1L PARTIES AND VENUE
. Plaintiff 15 an insorance company doing business in the State of Texas.
2. Defendant, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, s a Delaware Corporation doing bzsiness
in the State of Texas that may be duly served with citotion by serving ity mgistered
agent. CT Corporation Systerrs, 350 N. 51 Pan] Strest, Dallas. Datlas Connty. Teras
saz0l ST S ; A
k} The *“Vehicle™ referenced in this lawsuit refers to a 1999 Ford Fick up, bearing
Vehicle Identification number lmxﬂﬂlﬂ_
s N . inividuos residing o { N = c 0 :x.

Eltis County, Texaa,

PLAINTIFF 5 ORIGINAL PETTTION - PAGE L
-ttt Kooy a0, [ 3pleadon ginal per
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7 compartisent towardthe baclkof theenging, The vehicke was shortly thereafter consurpest by fiumes.

b Venue of this suit 1s proper in Madison County, Texas, pursuant o Section 15.002
of the Texas Clvil Practice and Remedies Code because alt or a substantial part of the
cvenls or omissions giving rise 1o the claims made herein cccarred in Mixdison
County.

6. The Court hos jurisdiction over Deferndant bacause Defendant iz quelibed 10 do
business in the Staie of Texss, and, at the time this ¢csme of action accrued, was
conducting business in this state. The Court has jurisdiction over the controversy
becanse the damagea sued for are within the jurisdictional limits of this Court.

1

1. Nor To B DIssepvATED To THE JURY
This ia'a subrogation manter. Plaineif! would show that Stare Farm Mutual Aue Insurance
Company, an inserance company doing biasiness in the Siate of Texas, has paid the named Plainiiffs
for a portion of the damages which they incurmed and which resulied from the events described
hersin. Therafore, Statz Furm is entitlsd to sask recovery for such damages againet Defendant az 2
real party in mterest. The named Plaintiffs have subrogated their rights to Stete Farm Mutual Auto
Insurance Company to the extent of such benefita paid in this matter.

¥. FACTUAL BACEGROUND

On or shout Sr:pu:ﬁh:r 25, 2m1_vuh:icle was severely damaged by
fire.

Specifivally, on tha date in quastiof I as returniog home fram hig sons footal
game in Houstof notioed amoke emitting from the vehicle, 5o e puited to the shaulder
of the highway 2l opened the hood of the vehicie. [ motccd fe in tie engine

VL. CADSE OF ACTION
Breach of Express and Implied Warranties k
Plaintff incorporaten by reference the foregoing paragraphs as though fully set Forth herein.

PFLAINTIFF 5 ORIGINAL FETITION - PAGE 2
whemic formn 2utoh 256.1 32\plead\original pet




ey - MEOHORCOMPANY Be cited 1o-appesr and answer herein: and that on.finoi Fearing, Punbff

Defendant FORD, by and through the sale of the Vehieiz, held out 1o the general public, and

_pﬁ:iﬁcnjly, that its ¥ahicie would conform with the qualities of same or

similar vehicles and was fit for the ordinary purposes for which 1t was interded.

—'nnde use of the Vehicle in its ordinary manner, in relianee on the

axpresd and implied warronties made by Ford. As set forth abave, the Vehicle burst inte flames
uneapectedly and without waming, destroying itself, and was therefore not fir for its ordinary

PUIEEe. -
Defendant’s breach of warranties caused the fire within the Vehicle and caused the damages

sustained by PlatmifT. -

- VIL DAMAGES
As n emilt of Defendent RORD's brench of express and rmplied warmnliu_
I < inod camage to theis vehicle in the amount of $23,236.80. Plaintiff hereby asseds ita
claim for reimbursement of the damages sustained by it against Defendant FORD.

YII. REQUEST FOBR IISCLOSURE
Under the authority of Texas Rule of Civil Procedure 194, Plaintiff requests that Defendant
dinclose, within fifty (50) days of the sarvice of this petition and request, the information o material
described in Rule 194.2 '

PRAYER
WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Piaind s |
I - 2 Dot FORD

rECOVET
A judgment againat Defendant for actual domages in the amounts stared hermin; E

1.

2. A judgment against Defendant for pre- ond post-judgment intenzst a5 allowed by law,
3. A judgrnent against Defendant for attorney's fees;
47" A judgment against Defendant for court costs incusmed by Plaintiff: and

PLAINTIFF 5§ ORIGINAL FETITION - PAGE 3
cisaie farm aue 250 1 37pleadhariginal pet

PEBA-H7B C B0




5. A pedgment For such other and further relief, both genemal and specific, atlaw ard in
equity, 1o which Ptaintifl may be justly entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

CARPENTER Law Figm, P.C.

By- .
. ter
Sifite Bar No. 007HM 23 -
Jay E. Stoemice
State Bar No. 24003019
Lakesgide Commons
5045 Lorimar, Suite 280
Plano, Texas 75093
(972) 403-1 133
Fax (972) 403-03!]

FLAINTIFF S ORIGENAL PETITION - PAGE 4
cstuie farrs aoieh 250, 13 0plcad\rigingl pot
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§ IN THE DISTRICT COURT
Plainuffs, §
§
vs. § MADISON COUNTY, TEXAS
§
FORD MOTOR COMPANY, § fﬁm
Defendant. § 12 ICIAL DISTRICT

O
S
Onthe _ dayofMarch, y the court found, for good cause shown, Ford Motor Company,
may be served with any process issued in this cause ky Lloyd Johnson, who is over the age of
m’slﬂm(lﬂhﬁ:andnntapmymurintﬂmm the ontcome of this cause.

zf:.rﬂ'
SIGNED thiz __ day of Mareh, 2003.

CtAC..

ORDER ALTHORIZING SERVICE UNDER RULE (03 - 5ok Page
chatule farm a2 30,1 32pleadui 03.0rd
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CARPENTER LAW FIRM, P.C.

Attorreys and Councelors of Low
EEGRAREEEFEEEEESN
N. BCOTT CARFENTER* Lakeside Commons LAl ASSISTANTS:
seatpeat@alogetelaw. comn 8045 Lorimar, Suita 280 SRIRLEY M. WEAVER
JAMES F, ACOSTA Plano, Texas 75093 smweavez@subrogatelaw.com
jaenrtEankrrgetel aw £om (972) 403-1133 ANMEMARIE DUTKO
J DAVID JOYCE Fax (872} 403-0311 amduto@sbragate aw con
djeyeeiatrmgsicny. com
*Cualificd Mecfintor
[ 30, 2002 /{ O
M. Shawn Norton, Clamns Analyst ]
Fond Metoc Company
3 Paklane Boalevard
Parkiane Towers West
Suite 300

Dreerbom, Michigan 48125-2568

Re: MyClient:

Vehicle: 1999. Ford Pick-up (the “Vehicle™)
VI 1FTRXO8LI
Dipta of Loss: tember 25
Aute Claim
Dear Mz, Norton:

1 em writing in response to your May 13, 2002, request for additional information.
Specifically, State Fanm responds to cach reques] as follows:

1. Th:dahnfmdnﬂmdth:dtyudlhtemwh:nhlmmnﬂ
e O ed on September 25, 2001, porthbound on I-45 near

Iumclum
- was retyming from Houston, Texas, where be had been
w som play foothall, when he noticed emoke emitting from the

vehicle. Ho then pulled io the shoulder of the highway and opened the haod
of the vehicle. At that lime, ticed fire in the engine
~ compartment toward the back of the engine.
3. A eopy of the police and/or fire report
- State Farm docs pot posséss aoy nisponsive docwments. @
6. The mileage on the vehicle at the time of the incident. EPB
\b+ !
o8
s /

“I
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Ford letler
May 30, 2002
Page 2

The vehicle’s gxact mileage i# not known as the wehicle was cosopletely
fre-Howayer, apon information and balief, the mileage was

¥'the time of the fire.
ufﬂwvehclesuullmnnfﬁmdumuge & the

ing; [ whwle,Statemellngymhmgempntmlrsus.

10.  What is the allzged defect?

- State Farm contends that there was a dafiect in the lower portion of the
vehicle's motor at the rear of the engine compariment.

11. Docunentation bo substanfiste your defect allegation, inchsling a copy of your
expntsrepmtandﬂuupm'uuﬂgjulmhrplmh

ShtﬂanmllnntmudummcxputmpmnﬂmmﬂmeFudhu
inspectsd the velicle, State Faon wiil giadly exchapge expert analysie.

12.  Has the allsged defective part been repaired or replaced?

- Na.

13.  The present location of the alleged defective part and the vehicle.

- The vehicle is currently being stored at Bayou City Anction Pool, Inc., 16602
E. Hardy Rd., Houston, Texas 77032,

15. A complete service history for the mabject wehicle, including any tune-ups or oil
changes.

- Upon infotrmation end beliek, all service documents were in the vehicle at the
time of the fire.

16.  List any after marked additions or modifications that were made to the vehicle.
- State Farm is not aware of any after market addition® or modificalions.

2]. 'Wan the engine nunning?

-— Yesg_

22.  Were the keys in the ignition?
- Yes.

25.  If this vehicle was purchased as used by the insared please provide: the date of
purchase, mileags at the time of purchase, and from whom the vehicle wa
purchased.

- The vehicle was purchased vow from InvTex Automotive Sales, Irving,
Texax, an August 12, 1999. When the vehicle was purchased, it had twenty- ]
four (24) miles on the odometer.

Please review the foregeing additioral information and advise of your position in this marter.

Until soch time as I bear from yon, 1 remain,

PESA-2TE ¢ 243
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Veoy buly

JD K proad
c-wripte fum autchd 501 ) 2o\ ford? 2

- Tonya Bedell-State Farm Awso (Vin Facatmile)




CARPENTER LAW FIRM, P.C.

Attorseyr ond Councelors of Lew
Ifipndknndinndsn
N. SCOTT CARFENTER® Lakssaide Commons LEGAL ASSISTANTS:
acrrpenter@auhogatelaey. cam 5045 Lorimar, Sulte 200 SHIRLEY M. WEAVER
JAMESE. ACOSTA Plano, Texas 75063 s ver(@adrgaidng oum
Juroectaicubrogmiel n.com {972) 403-1133 AMNEMARIE DUTKO
1. DAVID KIYCE Fax (872} 403-031 amchuilcogmibrogajelnw.com
diovor@mibrogutelaw. com
Qunlified Mwchator
May 10, 2002
Y15 CH-RER [0, M8 F6T0 0001 0516 5354
Mp. Shawn Norton, Claims Analysi
Fond Motor Compaay 10
3 Parklanc Boulevard k (00
Parklane Towera West
Suite 300

Dearbom, Michigan 48126-2565

Re: My Client:
Yhicle:
VINS IFTRXDEL3
Date of u 1
o Cicin NN
Dear Ma, Norton:

Flease be advised ﬂmtth:mdmgwdattumqrhubnmmhmndby_
B ¢ Statc Farm Awto™) to purmie collection of all damages incurred

iﬁlﬂtﬁl"ﬂmhmmﬂiunwiﬂ:ﬂnﬁmthatdmm: IWBFmﬂHck-upmmdb_

mmmmmﬁww
mﬂflh&wlmﬁm uprward and outward, extending into the passenger

State Farm’s subrogation claith srpounts (o $23,136.80.

If you degire i sattle this elaim without resort to litigation, plazse captact me within twenty
{20) days of your receipt of this letter. Failing such, I have been anthorized to file swil

PEBA-273 C 3845
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May 10, 2002

Page 2
Very truly yours,
J. DAvad

JDfmd

cmate: Gy a2 5013 2o dernand]

o Toiwk Bedall-Stsw Fimm Auto {ViarFacsimeke)
Covey snd Kellwy Walloce (Vin regulsr moxil)




